Containing information up to and including June 29, 2011

Page 13 of 14

translation to IFRS, including a complete set of its significant accounting policies. In an attempt to provide
the readers with a clear understanding of the requirements of IFRS, management has included its full
accounting policies in its first IFRS interim consolidated financial statements.

IFRS 1 – First Time Adoption of International Financial Reporting Standards requires that the
policies are applied retrospectively, but offers the possibility to utilize certain exemptions. The Company
evaluated the options available and elected to adopt the transition exemption on Business combinations
and share based payment transactions.

The only significant adjustment on the balance sheet as at December 31, 2010 was the
classification of share option compensation and warrant. The transition from Canadian GAAP to IFRS had
no significant impact on the Statement of comprehensive loss and on the statement of cash flows.

The reconciliation of equity and comprehensive income reported under Canadian GAAP and IFRS are
shown below.

December 31, 2010 March 31, 2010 January 1, 2010

GAAP Adj IFRS GAAP Adj IFRS GAAP Adj IFRS

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
ASSETS

Current assets

Cash 9,148 - 9,148 38,579 - 38,579 176,950 - 176,950
Amounts
receivable 10,506 - 10,506 883 - 883 321 - 321
Amounts
receivable from
related parties 15,000 - 15,000 15,000 - 15,000 15,000 - 15,000

Prepaid expenses 5,461 - 5,461 5,433 - 5,433 6,337 - 6,337

40,115 - 40,115 59,895 - 59,895 198,608 - 198,608
Non current
assets

Reclamation bond 3,000 - 3,000 3,000 - 3,000 3,000 - 3,000

Equipment 2,071 - 2,071 2,455 - 2,455 2,583 - 2,583

Mineral properties 95,500 - 95,500 60,000 - 60,000 - - -
Deferred
exploration costs 721,836 - 721,836 687,389 - 687,389 687,389 - 687,389

862,522 - 862,522 812,739 - 812,739 891,580 - 891,580

Current liabilities
Amounts payable
and accrued
liabilities 23,194 - 23,194 15,765 - 15,765 1,612 - 1,612
Amounts payable
to related parties 35,507 - 35,507 77,841 - 77,841 77,841 - 77,841

58,701 - 58,701 93,606 - 93,606 79,453 - 79,453
Non current
liabilities
Amounts payable
to related parties 61,563 - 61,563 48,199 - 48,199 97,234 - 97,234

61,563 - 61,563 48,199 - 48,199 176,687 - 176,687
Shareholders’
equity

Share capital 2,137,415 - 2,137,415 1,869,915 - 1,869,915 1,869,915 - 1,869,915
Contributed
surplus * 208,984 (21,391) 187,593 183,005 (21,391) 161,614 181,920 (21,391) 160,529

Warrants* - 21,391 21,391 - 21,391 21,391 - 21,391 21,391

Deficit (1,604,141) - (1,604,141) (1,381,986) - (1,381,986) (1,336,942) - (1,336,942)

742,258 - 742,258 670,934 - 670,934 714,893 - 714,893

NASS VALLEY GATEWAY LTD.
Form 51-102F1
Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Results
For the three months ended March 31, 2011
Containing information up to and including June 29, 2011

Page 14 of 14

862,522 - 862,522 812,739 - 812,739 891,580 - 891,580

Explanatory notes

1. Reclassification within Equity section

Under Canadian GAAP, a balance within contributed surplus existed to record the issuance of warrants and
equity-settled employee benefits. Upon adoption of IFRS, the balances in these accounts have been reclassified
to “Reserves – Contributed Surplus” for Equity-settled employee benefit and “Reserves – Warrants

Adjustment to statement of cash flows

The transition from Canadian GAAP to IFRS had no significant impact on the statement of cash flow.

FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

The Company’s financial instruments consist of cash, amounts receivable from related parties,